

QLDC [Queensland Line Dance Competition]



15 & 16 June 2024

Pine Rivers Showgrounds Hall, 757 Gympie Rd, Lawnton 4591

Condition of Entry Form

This document must be signed & presented to the QLDA Committee prior to every person dancing in any section of the QLDC 2024.

Agreement - please tick and sign below.

	FITNESS TO ENTER: I am in good physical health and capable of competing in the number and type of sections I have entered in the QLDC 2024.
	INJURY PROCEDURE: If I sustain an injury or illness whilst participating in the QLDC 2024, I hereby authorize appointed first aid staff to perform and administer basic emergency first aid treatment as they deem necessary.
	RULES POLICY: I acknowledge that I have read the Guidelines and Conditions of Entry and agree to be bound by them and to compensate QLDA for any loss sustained by it as a consequence of any breach of these Guidelines and Conditions of Entry by me. I agree to compete with a spirit of fair play and abide by the decisions of Judges duly appointed by the QLDA. I agree that in the case of any dispute the decision of the Head Judge of the dance section shall be final.
	INDEMNITY DISCLAIMER: In consideration of acceptance of my entry, I hereby waive all and any claims or causes of action which I have now or may have at any time in the future against QLDA and / or any competitor, judge, official or other person involved in any function conducted as part of the QLDC 2024 who may be liable to me in any way, arising out of or incidental to any function conducted as part of the QLDC 2024. I acknowledge that no injury insurance is included in the Competition Entry Fee and agree to obtain my own medical/sports/personal accident insurance (if required) in respect to my participation in the QLDC 2024.
	PUBLICITY PERMISSION : QLDA has my permission to use my Photograph, Video and/or Live Feed to publicly promote the QLDC. I understand that the images used may be used in print publications, online publications, websites and social media. As of this agreement, no royalty, fee or other compensation shall become payable to me by reason of such use.
Name of Dancer:	
Date of Birth: Signature:Signature:	
Date:	
Parent / Guardian to complete section below (if Dancer is under 18 yrs)	
Name of Parent / Guardian:	
Address:	
Tow	n / Suburb:Postcode:
Sign	ature (allowing dancer to compete):
PLEASE NOTE: No injury insurance is included in the QLDC 2024 Entry Fee. QLDA recommends that you, in your own best interest, seek and obtain your own medical /personal accident insurance (if required), in respect to your participation in the QLDC 2024.	
Q	LDA = Queensland Line Dance Association QLDC = Queensland Line Dance Competition